2017 SC 26
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
ORDER

WHEREAS, the Supreme Court of Kansas desires to recognize service to the Court and
the State of Kansas by its employees in a suitable manner; and

WHEREAS, a service award program for State employees has been established pursuant
to K.S.A. 75-37,105(b);

NOW, THEREFORE, service award emblems of suitable design are hereby awarded to
eligible employees of the Judicial Branch as follows:
FILED

MAY 122017

DOUGLAS T. SHIMA
CLERK OF APPELLATE COURTS

Name Award

1% Judicial District

Donna M. Oswald 40

2 Jyudicial District

James D. Cyphers 40
Angela M.. Anderson 10

3" Judicial District

Irene E. Williams 50
Patrick L. Cochran 40
Karla D. Jenkins 40
Sarah D. Mays 40
Angela A. D'Attilio-Pabst 20
Kim L. Wong 20
Dorothy J. Sheeley-Seel 20
Julie J. Beach 10
Alicia M. Caleb 10
Sarah A. Davison 10
Jennifer L. Hix 10
Carly D. Feldhausen 10

4™ Judicial District

Melissa D. Strickler 30
Alexandria L. Cox 10
Di Anna Magner 10



Name

6™ Judicial District

Christie N. Koehn
Jaime D. Schram
Shanda D. Stewart
Linda D. Meisel

7% Judicial District

Jacy R. Wolfe

8" Judicial District

Nikki Jo Davenport
Lynn D. Hartung

9™ Judicial District

Sonya K. Douglass
Teri L. Kubin

10" Judicial District

Amber D. Servis
Colinda D. Warner
Patricia J. Lee
Karla K. Lees
Kristie L. Hudson
Jeanette R. Smith
Jane A. Gordon
Lacy M. Lindley

11% Judicial District

Terry L. Cizerle

12" Judicial District

Gayle 1. Monty

14" Judicial District

Judi A. Windsor

Award

20
20
10
10

10

20
10

10
10

20
20
20
20
20
10
10
10

30

10

10



Name

15 Judicial District

Kathleen A. Russell

16" Judicial District

Denise D. Parker

17" Judicial District

Darla D. Engel

18™ Judicial District

Julie K. Chenoweth
Belinda K. Westerfield
Laurence R. Hollis
Andrew G. Hinshaw
LaRhonda R. Douglas
Amy M. TenEyck
Jerry L. Becker

Kerry A. Weible
Lesther S. Teoxon

19" Judicial District

Cheryl L. Wilson

20™ Judicial District

Mary E. Marston

21°% Judicial District

Pamela A. Clark

22M Jyudicial District

Rosalee E. Sudbeck
Michelle R. Smith
Diane M. Kerr

23" Judicial District

Delilah A. Green

Award

40

30

40

30
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
10

30

30

20

30
20
10

20



Name

24" Judicial District

Treva Rogene Appel

25™ Judicial District

Sandra M. Eitel
Rayna J. Brown

27% Judicial District

Joe .. Hammeke

29 Judicial District

Karen S. Coulter
Julie K. Cannon
Angelic M. Medrano
Tori E. Alex

Linda R. Tweedly
Jayme T. Feaster
Lisa R. DeGraeve
Tracy L Crowell

30" Judicial District

Shawna R. Kiley
Lesia M. Witmer

31% Judicial District

Phillip J. Young
Debbie D. Lemieux

Teresa A. Aeschliman

Court of Appeals

Sandra K. Reigle
Chelsey G. Langland

Georgiann Gruenthaler

Disciplinary Administrator's Office

Matthew J. Vogelsberg

Award

10

20
10

10

20
20
20
20
10
10
10
10

20
10

40
40
10

30
20
10

10



Name

Office of Judicial Administration

Cynthia R. Loveall
Carrie M. McGinley
Mary J. Rinehart
Stephanie E. Bunten
Ashley M. Michaelis
Ragen J. Murray

Supreme Court

Susan Macfee
Kimberly D. Long
Tonia O. Whitener

Award

30
20
20
10
10
10

20
10
10

BY ORDER OF THE COURT this ¢ & day of May, 2017.

7=

Lawton R. Nuss
Chief Justice



